STMicroelectronics - STM32F103RBT6TR Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

This is within the range of the suffix 7 version parts (–40 < TJ < 125 °C).
In this case, parts must be ordered at least with the temperature range suffix 7 (see
Table 57: Ordering information scheme).
Figure 46. LQFP100 PD max vs. TA
0
100
200
300
400
500
600
700
65 75 85 95 105 115 125 135
TA (°C)
P
D
 (m
W
)
Suffix 6
Suffix 7
Ordering information scheme STM32F103x8, STM32F103xB
84/91  Doc ID 13587 Rev 10
7 Ordering information scheme
For a list of available options (speed, package, etc.) or for further information on any aspect
of this device, please contact your nearest ST sales office.
Table 57. Ordering information scheme
Example: STM32 F 103 C 8 T 7 xxx
Device family
STM32 = ARM-based 32-bit microcontroller
Product type
F = general-purpose
Device subfamily
103 = performance line
Pin count
T = 36 pins
C = 48 pins
R = 64 pins
V = 100 pins
Flash memory size(1)
1. Although STM32F103x6 devices are not described in this datasheet, orderable part numbers that do not
show the A internal code after temperature range code 6 or 7 should be referred to this datasheet for the
electrical characteristics. The low-density datasheet only covers STM32F103x6 devices that feature the
A code.
8 = 64 Kbytes of Flash memory
B = 128 Kbytes of Flash memory
Package
H = BGA
T = LQFP
U = VFQFPN
Temperature range
6 = Industrial temperature range, –40 to 85 °C.
7 = Industrial temperature range, –40 to 105 °C.
Options
xxx = programmed parts
TR = tape and real
Revision history STM32F103x8, STM32F103xB
88/91  Doc ID 13587 Rev 10
14-Mar-2008 5
Figure 2: Clock tree on page 20 added.
Maximum TJ value given in Table 8: Thermal characteristics on
page 35.
CRC feature added (see CRC (cyclic redundancy check) calculation
unit on page 9 and Figure 9: Memory map on page 31 for address).
IDD modified in Table 16: Typical and maximum current consumptions in
Stop and Standby modes.
ACCHSI modified in Table 24: HSI oscillator characteristics on page 51,
note 2 removed.
PD, TA and TJ added, tprog values modified and tprog description clarified
in Table 28: Flash memory characteristics on page 52.
tRET modified in Table 29: Flash memory endurance and data retention.
VNF(NRST) unit corrected in Table 37: NRST pin characteristics on
page 59.
Table 41: SPI characteristics on page 63 modified.
IVREF added to Table 45: ADC characteristics on page 67.
Table 47: ADC accuracy - limited test conditions added. Table 48: ADC
accuracy modified.
LQFP100 package specifications updated (see Section 6: Package
characteristics on page 72).
Recommended LQFP100, LQFP 64, LQFP48 and VFQFPN36
footprints added (see Figure 39, Figure 41, Figure 45 and Figure 35).
Section 6.2: Thermal characteristics on page 81 modified,
Section 6.2.1 and Section 6.2.2 added.
Appendix A: Important notes on page 81 removed.
21-Mar-2008 6
Small text changes. Figure 9: Memory map clarified.
In Table 29: Flash memory endurance and data retention:
– NEND tested over the whole temperature range
– cycling conditions specified for tRET
– tRET min modified at TA = 55 °C
V25, Avg_Slope and TL modified in Table 49: TS characteristics.
CRC feature removed.
22-May-2008 7
CRC feature added back. Small text changes. Section 1: Introduction
modified. Section 2.2: Full compatibility throughout the family added.
IDD at TA max = 105 °C added to Table 16: Typical and maximum
current consumptions in Stop and Standby modes on page 42.